
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-0034 Name: ED - Grand Prix Agreement

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:12/13/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:1/4/2022 1/4/2022

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute all documents necessary for a
First Amendment to Amended and Restated Operating Agreement No. 34876 with Grand Prix
Association of Long Beach, LLC, to amend certain provisions of the Agreement and facilitate an
extension through June 30, 2028.  (Districts 1,2)

Sponsors: Economic Development, Public Works

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 010422-R-34sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council1/4/2022 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

